REM

THE MIDLANDS MART

CRAIG THOMPSON i

MEMORIAL
ANNUAL SUCKLED CALF

SHOW & SALE

APPROX; 360 HEAD FORWARD

i

THURSDAY 7TH NOVEMBER 2024

SHOW 10:00AM
SALE 11:30AM




To be eligible for Judging, Cattle must be numbered by
9:30am and vendors having drawn the chosen pair at this

point.

This pair must be sold on their own

Special Classes within this Sale for:

Best Pair of
Charolais x Steers
Charolais x Heifers
Kindly Sponsored By The
BRITISH CHAROLAIS CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of
Simmental x Steers
Simmental x Heifers

Kindly Sponsored By The
SIMMENTAL CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of
Blonde x Steers
Blonde x Heifers

Kindly Sponsored By The
BLONDE CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of
Limousin x Steers
Limousin x Heifers

Kindly Sponsored By The
LIMOUSIN CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of
British Blue x Steers
British Blue x Heifers
Kindly Sponsored By The
BRITISH BLUE CATTLE SOCIETY

PLUS THE CRAIG THOMPSON MEMORIAL TROPHY
FORTHE BEST BEAST IN THE MARKET

~ JUDGING TO COMMENCE AT 9:30AM ~

To be Judged in separate pens
JUDGE: MR D SHELTON, MELTON MOWBRAY




CATALOGUE

Thursday 7th November 2024 11:30AM
Catalogue presented WITHOUT PREJUDICE For guidance only.

NO Warranty will be charged or given on Suckled Calves

‘BRICKELL HERD DISPERSAL
OF PEDIGREE & NONE PEDIGREE ABERDEEN ANGUS
ON BEHALF OF EMMA BRICKELL, WITNEY

—3 PEDIGREE COWS & CALVES

PEN LOT

1 1 CLOVER BLACKBIRD 9 (IMP) UK343556700285 2014

c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 6m
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

A NETHERTON Mr RADAR SIRED COW
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

1 2 BRICKELL GAMMER EILEEN N661 2013
UK283459 200661
c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 4m
Free of Bull

Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC
Wormed;
CLOSAMECTIN 16th Septemeber

2 3 BRICKELL BECKY N662 2013
UK283459 300662

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 6m
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

2 4 BRICKELL GINA N654 2013
UK283459 200654
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Twins Heifer & Steer 4m
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October



PEN

LOT

BRICKELL GRETTA N640
UK283459 200640

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC
Wormed;
CLOSAMECTIN 16th September

CLOVER LYDIA 6 (IMP)
UK343556500290

c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by GASTON WOOD MR ELBERT M190
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL LINDA T781
UK283459300781

c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL GAMMER EMILY T787
UK283459 200787

c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL CHERRY BLOSSOM T82
UK283459 400824

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by YARNHILL LEO P915
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL CUTE BELINDA V918
UK283459 700918

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

2013

4m

2014

6m

2017

6m

2017

6m

2017

s5m

2019

3m



PEN

LOT

11

12

13

15

16

BRICKELL ESTELLA V917

UK283459 600917

c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL LULU V933

UK283459 100933

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
Sired by BRICKELL EMPEROR S714

Wormed;
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL GAMMER ELAINE V948
UK283459 200948

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
Sired by BRICKELL EMPEROR S714
Wormed; CLOSAMECTIN 16th September
BRICKELL BLACK LASSIE W997
UK283459 200997

c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf

Free of the Bull

Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
Wormed; TRICLAMOX 17th October
BRICKELL LYDIA W991

UK283459 300991

c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124

Wormed;
TRICLAMOX 17th October

BRICKELL BLACK LOUISA W012
UK283459 301012

¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
Wormed;
TRICLAMOX 17th October

2019

3m

2019

3m

2019

6m

2020

sm

2020

6m

2020

6m



PEN LOT BRICKELL BONNIE X083 2021
UK283459 401083

9 17 ¢/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 5m
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
Sired by PERKHILL ERROL R238

Wormed;
TRICLAMOX 17th October
9 18 BRICKELL BLACK LYDIA X094 2021
UK283459 101094
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf s5m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
Sired by PERKHILL ERROL R238
Wormed;

TRICLAMOX 17th October

—i3 PEDIGREE IN CALF COWS

PEN LOT BRICKELL BLACK BARBARA U885 2018
UK283459 200885
9 19 PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
Wormed;
TRICLAMOX 17th October

PEDIGREE STOCK BULLS

PEN LOT BRICKELL GAFFER EDDDIE W031 2020
UK283459 101031

10 20 A STRONG BULL DERIVED FROM
RAWBURN ELMER jo21
BEEN RUNNING OUTSIDE ALL YEAR

11 21 BRICKELL LORD FELIX X092 2021

UK283459 601092
A STRONG BULL DERIVED FROM
PERKHILL ERROL R238 s
BEEN RUNNING OUTSIDE ALL YEAR



—31 COMMERCIAL COWS & CALVES

PEN LOT ABERDEEN ANGUS X 2013
UK201767 700340
12 22 ¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf 5m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

12 23 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2018
UK283459 600868
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf 5m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

13 24 ABERDEEN ANGUS X 2018
UK283459 100863
c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 4m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

13 25 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2018
UK283459 200871
c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 4m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

14 26 ABERDEEN ANGUS X 2019
XUK283459 500923
c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 4m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

14 27 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2019
UK283459 700932
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf 6m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

15 28 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2019
UK283459 500937
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf 6m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October



PEN LOT ABERDEEN ANGUS 2019
UK283459 700953

15 29 ¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf 6m
PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

16 30 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2019
UK283459 600945
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf 5m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CLOSAMECTIN 16th September

16 31 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2021
UK283459 301096
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf s5m

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

17 32 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2022
UK283459 201151
¢/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf 2m
Free of the Bull

CLOSAMECTIN 16th September

—1 INCAIf COWS

17 33 ABERDEEN ANGUS 2017
UK283459 400838

PD’d incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October

Follow us on social media:
Facebook & Twitter - @RFMMidlandsMart
Instagram - rugbyfarmersmartltd

_3 FEEDINGBULLS

PEN LOT GOODREST LIMOUSIN, KENILWORTH
TB; 15/10/24
23 501-503 3 Pure & 3/4 Limousin Bulls 8-9m

HB & SS, Wormed and Weaned 1 month



—i STORE CATTLE

PEN LOT R S ALDERMAN, COSGROVE
TB 8/10/24

24 201-205 6 Simmental x Blonde Steers & Heifers 7-11m
BVD Free, Vacinated Pneumonia 12/10/24
HB & SS

P WARDEN, FILLONGLEY

TB 7/10/24
25-26  206-216 1 British Blue x Steer 7m
1 Hereford x Steer 6m
3 Aberdeen Angus x Steer 6-7m
4 British Blue x Heifer 7-9m
4 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers 7m
1 Hereford x Heifers 7m
1 Simmental x Heifer 7m
Registered Sires, HB & SS
BEVIN & CO, WILLEY
TB; 25/10/24
27-28  217-221 5  Simmental x Steers 5-6 m
Beef Shorthorn x Steers 5-6 m
HB & SS
D & GM WRIGHT, WITHYBROOK
TB; 21/10/24
29-30 222-232 2 Limousin x Steers 7+ m
7  Simmental x Steers 7+m
2 Limousin x Heifers 7+ m
5  Simmental x Heifers 7+ m
Wormed Cydectin 28/10/24, HB & SS
Estrumated 24/10/24
GOODREST LIMOUSIN, KENILWORTH
TB; 15/10/24
31 233-237 2 Limousin Pure & 3/4 Steers 8-9m
Limousin Pure & 3/4 Heifers 8-9m

HB & SS, Wormed and weaned 1 month



o
m
=

34-36

37-38

39-40

41-44

45-46

LOT

238-239

240-241

242-260

261-272

273-282

283-301

302-309

19
15

19

14

35

J CBOSTOCK, KENILWORTH
TB; 14/10/24

Pure Charolais Heifers
HB & SS

S DALY, CHURCH LAWFORD
TB; TBC

Limousin x BB Heifers

BVD Tagged, Out of Pure Blue Cows HB & SS

FH SHERATT, NORTH KILWORTH
TB; TBC

Charolais x Steers
Charolais x Heifers
HB & SS

J D STEPHENS, PRINCETHORPE
TB; TBC

Limousin x Steers
HB & SS

DAWSON PARTNERS, BENTLEY
TB; TBC

Simmental x Steers & Heifers
HB & SS

C&A MORLEY, CLIPSTON
TB; TBC

Charolais & Limousin Steers & Heifers
HB & SS

L SMITH, PRESTON ON STOUR
TB; 15/10/24

Charolais x Steers
Charolais x Heifers

Out of Saler & Simmental Cows, HB & SS

6-9m
6-9m

6-10m

7-10m

7-9m

8-9m
8-9m



o
m
=

49-58

59

60

61-63

64

LOT

310-311

312-319

320-378

379-382

383-388

389-404

405-406

10

40
40

RAQ JOHNSON, DERBY
TB; 14/10/24

Limousin x British Blue Steers
BVD Accredited, HB & SS

RL & JM PRIDDLE, AYLESBURY
TB; 22/10/24

British Blue x Steers
BVD Free & Tagged, HB & SS

JKSMITH & SONS, CHESTERTON

TB; 14/10/24

Limousin & Simmental x Steers
Limousin & Simmental x Heifers
RISPOVAL Treated 17/10/2024
Heifers Estrumated, HB & SS,
Best annual show forwards yet

W TAYLOR, BERKSWELL
TB; TBC

Limousin x Steers

Aberdeen Angus x Heifers

HB & SS (Weaned beginning of October)

F KERBY & SON, FILLONGLEY
TB; TBC

Limousin x Steers
Limousin x Steers
HB & SS

DA & JE BROMWICH, CLIFTON ON DUNSMORE

TB; 14/10/24

Limousin x Steers
Limousin x Heifers

HB & SS, Out of Charolais Cows, BVD Free

G SCRIVENS, SHREWLEY
TB; 24/10/24

Pure Simmental Heifer
Simmental x Heifer
HB &SS,

10m

10-12m

7-10m
7-10m

10-11Tm
1Tm

6-7m
12-13m

9-11m
10m

1Tm
1Tm



Vendors who are wishing to sell stock
please feel free to contact:

Tom Wrench - 07774 723758
Tim Webster- 07437 101163
Emma Coupland- 07808 271218

who will gladly make

A FREE ON FARM VISIT & VALUATION

The Charolais Pavilion, Avenue M, Stoneleigh Park,
Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2RG
02476 697731 | www.rugbyfarmersmart.com | 43/139/8013




