

CRAIG THOMPSON MEMORIAL ANNUAL SUCKLED CALF SHOW & SALE APPROX; 360 HEAD FORWARD



ANNUAL CONSIGNMENT OF 80 FROM JK SMITH & SONS

Inc HERD DISPERSAL of the 'BRICKELL' Herd of Aberdeen Angus Viz: 20 Pedigree Cows, 12 Commercial Cows & 2 Bulls

THURSDAY 7TH NOVEMBER 2024

SHOW 10:00AM SALE 11:30AM

To be eligible for Judging, Cattle must be numbered by 9:30am and vendors having drawn the chosen pair at this point.

This pair must be sold on their own

Special Classes within this Sale for:

Best Pair of Charolais x Steers Charolais x Heifers Kindly Sponsored By The BRITISH CHAROLAIS CATTLE SOCIETY

> Best Pair of Simmental x Steers Simmental x Heifers Kindly Sponsored By The SIMMENTAL CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of Blonde x Steers Blonde x Heifers Kindly Sponsored By The BLONDE CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of Limousin x Steers Limousin x Heifers Kindly Sponsored By The LIMOUSIN CATTLE SOCIETY

Best Pair of British Blue x Steers British Blue x Heifers Kindly Sponsored By The BRITISH BLUE CATTLE SOCIETY



PLUS THE CRAIG THOMPSON MEMORIAL TROPHY FOR THE BEST BEAST IN THE MARKET



~ JUDGING TO COMMENCE AT 9:30AM ~

To be Judged in separate pens JUDGE: MR D SHELTON, MELTON MOWBRAY

CATALOGUE

Thursday 7th November 2024 11:30AM Catalogue presented WITHOUT PREJUDICE For guidance only.

NO Warranty will be charged or given on Suckled Calves

'BRICKELL' HERD DISPERSAL OF PEDIGREE & NONE PEDIGREE ABERDEEN ANGUS ON BEHALF OF EMMA BRICKELL, WITNEY

PEN	LOT		
1	1	CLOVER BLACKBIRD 9 (IMP) UK343556700285	2014
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		A NETHERTON Mr RADAR SIRED COW	
		Wormed;	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
1	2	BRICKELL GAMMER EILEEN N661	2013
		UK283459 200661	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	4 <i>m</i>
		Free of Bull	
		Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC	
		Wormed;	
		CLOSAMECTIN 16th Septemeber	
2	3	BRICKELL BECKY N662	2013
		UK283459 300662	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC	
		Wormed;	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
2	4	BRICKELL GINA N654	2013
		UK283459 200654	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Twins Heifer & Steer	4 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC	
		Wormed;	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	

PEN	LOT	BRICKELL GRETTA N640 UK283459 200640	2013
3	5	c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	4 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by ECKINGTON JEREMIA ERIC	
		Wormed;	
		CLOSAMECTIN 16th September	
3	6	CLOVER LYDIA 6 (IMP)	2014
		UK343556500290	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	6 <i>m</i>
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by GASTON WOOD MR ELBERT M190	
		Wormed; CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
4	7	BRICKELL LINDA T781	2017
		UK283459300781	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Wormed; CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
4	8	BRICKELL GAMMER EMILY 1787	2017
7	0	UK283459 200787	2017
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Wormed;	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
5	9	BRICKELL CHERRY BLOSSOM T82	2017
		UK283459 400824	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	5m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by YARNHILL LEO P915	
		Wormed; CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
-	10		
5	10	BRICKELL CUTE BELINDA V918 UK283459 700918	2019
		CK283459 700918 c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	3m
			งแ
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Sirea by YARNHILL ERNEST P124 CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	

PEN	LOT	BRICKELL ESTELLA V917 UK283459 600917	2019
6	11	c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	3m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Wormed;	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
6	12	BRICKELL LULU V933	2019
		UK283459 100933	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	3m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by BRICKELL EMPEROR S714	
		Wormed;	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
7	13	BRICKELL GAMMER ELAINE V948	2019
		UK283459 200948	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by BRICKELL EMPEROR S714	
		Wormed; CLOSAMECTIN 16th September	
7	14	BRICKELL BLACK LASSIE W997	2020
		UK283459 200997	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	5 m
		Free of the Bull	
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Wormed; TRICLAMOX 17th October	
8	15	BRICKELL LYDIA W991	2020
		UK283459 300991	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Wormed;	
		TRICLAMOX 17th October	
8	16	BRICKELL BLACK LOUISA W012	2020
		UK283459 301012	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124	
		Wormed;	
		TRICLAMOX 17th October	

PEN	LOT	BRICKELL BONNIE X083	2021
		UK283459 401083	
9	17	c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	5 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by PERKHILL ERROL R238	
		Wormed;	
		TRICLAMOX 17th October	
9	18	BRICKELL BLACK LYDIA X094	2021
		UK283459 101094	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	5 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		Sired by PERKHILL ERROL R238	
		Wormed;	
		TRICLAMOX 17th October	

- PEDIGREE IN CALF COWS

PEN	LOT	BRICKELL BLACK BARBARA U885
		UK283459 200885
9	19	PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus
		Sired by YARNHILL ERNEST P124
		Wormed;
		TRICLAMOX 17th October

2018

PEDIGREE STOCK BULLS

PEN	LOT	BRICKELL GAFFER EDDDIE W031 UK283459 101031	2020
10	20	A STRONG BULL DERIVED FROM RAWBURN ELMER j921 BEEN RUNNING OUTSIDE ALL YEAR	
11	21	BRICKELL LORD FELIX X092 UK283459 601092 A STRONG BULL DERIVED FROM	2021
		PERKHILL ERROL R238 s BEEN RUNNING OUTSIDE ALL YEAR	

PEN	LOT	ABERDEEN ANGUS X UK201767 700340	2013
12	22	c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	5 <i>m</i>
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
12	23	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2018
		UK283459 600868	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	5 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
13	24	ABERDEEN ANGUS X	2018
		UK283459 100863	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	4 <i>m</i>
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
13	25	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2018
		UK283459 200871	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	4 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
14	26	ABERDEEN ANGUS X	2019
		XUK283459 500923	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	4 <i>m</i>
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
14	27	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2019
		UK283459 700932	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	6 <i>m</i>
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
15	28	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2019
		UK283459 500937	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	

PEN	LOT	ABERDEEN ANGUS UK283459 700953	2019
15	29	c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	6m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
16	30	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2019
		UK283459 600945	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Heifer Calf	5 m
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CLOSAMECTIN 16th September	
16	31	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2021
		UK283459 301096	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	5 <i>m</i>
		PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus	
		CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October	
17	32	ABERDEEN ANGUS	2022
		UK283459 201151	
		c/w Aberdeen Angus Steer Calf	2 <i>m</i>
		Free of the Bull	
		CLOSAMECTIN 16th Sontombor	

INCALF COWS

17

33

ABERDEEN ANGUS UK283459 400838

PD'd incalf to Pedigree Aberdeen Angus

CYDECTIN TRICLAMOX 17th October



2017

Follow us on social media: Facebook & Twitter - @RFMMidlandsMart Instagram - rugbyfarmersmartItd

	-	Ē	FEEDING BULLS	
<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		GOODREST LIMOUSIN, KENILWORTH TB; 15/10/24	
23	501-503	3	Pure & 3/4 Limousin Bulls HB & SS, Wormed and Weaned 1 month	8-9 m

		_	STORE CATTLE DRAW DONE BY R HECH	(FORD
<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		<u>R S ALDERMAN, COSGROVE</u> TB 8/10/24	
24	201-205	6	Simmental x Blonde Steers & Heifers BVD Free, Vacinated Pneumonia 12/10/24 HB & SS	7 - 11m
			<u>P WARDEN, FILLONGLEY</u> TB 7/10/24	
25-26	206-216	1	British Blue x Steer	7 m
		1	Hereford x Steer	6 m
		3	Aberdeen Angus x Steer	6-7 m
		4	British Blue x Heifer	7-9 m
		4	Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	7 m
		1	Hereford x Heifers	7 m
		1	Simmental x Heifer	7 m
			Registered Sires, HB & SS	
			<u>BEVIN & CO, WILLEY</u> TB; 25/10/24	
27-28	217-221	5	Simmental x Steers	5-6 m
		2	Beef Shorthorn x Steers	5-6 m
			HB & SS	
			<u>D & GM WRIGHT, WITHYBROOK</u> TB; 21/10/24	
29-30	222-232	2	Limousin x Steers	7+ m
		7	Simmental x Steers	7+ m
		2	Limousin x Heifers	7+ m
		5	Simmental x Heifers	7+ m
			Wormed Cydectin 28/10/24, HB & SS	
			Estrumated 24/10/24	
			GOODREST LIMOUSIN, KENILWORTH TB; 15/10/24	
31	233-237	2	Limousin Pure & 3/4 Steers	8 - 9 m
		4	Limousin Pure & 3/4 Heifers	8 - 9 m
			HB & SS, Wormed and weaned 1 month	

<u>PEN</u>	LOT		J C BOSTOCK, KENILWORTH TB; 14/10/24	
32	238-239	2	Pure Charolais Heifers HB & SS	6 m
			<u>S DALY, CHURCH LAWFORD</u> TB; TBC	
33	240-241	2	Limousin x BB Heifers BVD Tagged, Out of Pure Blue Cows HB & SS	7 m
			<u>FH SHERATT, NORTH KILWORTH</u> TB; TBC	
34-36	242-260	19	Charolais x Steers	6-9 m
		15	Charolais x Heifers HB & SS	6 - 9 m
			J D STEPHENS, PRINCETHORPE TB; TBC	
37-38	261-272	19	Limousin x Steers HB & SS	6 - 10 m
			DAWSON PARTNERS, BENTLEY TB; TBC	
39-40	273-282	14	Simmental x Steers & Heifers HB & SS	7 - 10m
			<u>C & A MORLEY, CLIPSTON</u> TB; TBC	
41-44	283-301	35	Charolais & Limousin Steers & Heifers HB & SS	7-9 m
			<u>L SMITH, PRESTON ON STOUR</u> TB; 15/10/24	
45-46	302-309	6	Charolais x Steers	8 - 9 m
		6	Charolais x Heifers	8 - 9 m
			Out of Saler & Simmental Cows, HB & SS	

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		RAO JOHNSON, DERBY TB; 14/10/24	
47	310-311	2	Limousin x British Blue Steers BVD Accredited, HB & SS	10 m
			RL & JM PRIDDLE, AYLESBURY TB; 22/10/24	
48	312-319	10	British Blue x Steers BVD Free & Tagged, HB & SS	10 -12 m
			J K SMITH & SONS, CHESTERTON TB; 14/10/24	
49-58	320-378	40 40	Limousin & Simmental x Steers Limousin & Simmental x Heifers RISPOVAL Treated 17/10/2024 Heifers Estrumated, HB & SS, Best annual show forwards yet	7 - 10 m 7 - 10 m
			W TAYLOR, BERKSWELL TB; TBC	
59	379-382	3 1	Limousin x Steers Aberdeen Angus x Heifers HB & SS (Weaned beginning of October)	10-11m 11m
			<u>F KERBY & SON, FILLONGLEY</u> TB; TBC	
60	383-388	5 2	Limousin x Steers Limousin x Steers HB & SS	6 -7 m 12 - 13 m
			DA & JE BROMWICH, CLIFTON ON DUNSMORE TB; 14/10/24	
61-63	389-404	14 6	Limousin x Steers Limousin x Heifers HB & SS, Out of Charolais Cows, BVD Free	9 - 11 m 10 m
			<u>G SCRIVENS, SHREWLEY</u> TB; 24/10/24	
64	405-406	1 1	Pure Simmental Heifer Simmental x Heifer HB & SS,	11m 11m



Vendors who are wishing to sell stock please feel free to contact:

Tom Wrench - 07774 723758 Tim Webster- 07437 101163 Emma Coupland- 07808 271218

who will gladly make

A FREE ON FARM VISIT & VALUATION

The Charolais Pavilion, Avenue M, Stoneleigh Park, Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2RG 02476 697731 | www.rugbyfarmersmart.com | 43/139/8013